

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FROM RACE 7,
THE JUGNANUN MANI MOTAH MEMORIAL CUP
RUN ON 23RD OCTOBER 2022
RACE MEETING 29 – PEOPLE’S TURF PLC

Jockey J Allyhosain (PARTNER IN CRIME) signed an Admission of Guilt, at the office of the Horse Racing Division on 01st November 2022, with regard to the interference soon after the start, wherein, PARTNER IN CRIME commenced to shift in, carried DESERT ILLUSION (GD Aucharuz) inwards who brushed with BESTDAY OF MYLIFE (M P De Oliveira) who was awkwardly placed on the heels of CASTLE OF GLASS (N Teeha) and eased. PARTNER IN CRIME continued to shift in, tightened DESERT ILLUSION (G D Aucharuz), whose rider had to take evasion action. Later PARTNER IN CRIME took the running of DESERT ILLUSION.

Jockey J Allyhosain was found in contravention of Rule 208(d), in that, he failed to take every possible and all necessary steps to ensure that he or his horse did not cross, jostle, bunch, interfere with or intimidate another horse.

As a consequence, a penalty of suspension from riding in races for 02 Race Meetings was imposed on him, that is, with effect from 5th November 2022 to 12th November 2022 (inclusive).

Mr. R. M. Khan
Actg. Chief Stipendiary Steward
